UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1735315081 Fee: \$52.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 12/19/2017 01:42 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Record & Return To: CSC Document Recording Services PO Box 3008 Tallahassee, FJ 32.715 800-928-9801

This Instrument Prepare 1 By: FCI Lender Services, Inc. 8180 E. Kaiser Blvd. Anaheim Hills, CA 92808 800-931-2424

This Instrument Prepared By: Wes Haveda

Loan #: G17088347

IL, Cook



S516249SAT

REF139977641

SATISFACTION OF CONSTRUCTION MORTGAGE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the receipt and pofficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, GENESIS CAPITAL MASTER FUND II, LLC, A DEI ANARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, A CALIFORNIA FINANCE LENDER (60DBO-35925) does hereby certify that a certain CONSTRUCTION MORTGAGE, by RISING NEIGHBORHOOD HOMES, LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (collectively the "Borrower"), is hereby RELEASED AND SATISFIED and the real estate described therein is fully released as described below:

Original Lender: GENESIS CAPITAL MASTER FUND II, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, A CALIFORNIA FINANCE LENDER (60DBO-35925) Dated: 09/06/201! Recorded: 09/21/2017

Bv:

Instrument: 1726404018 in Cook County, IL Loan Amount: \$133,952.00

Property Address: 801 SOUTH PLYMOUTH COURT UNIT 512, CHICAGO, IL 60605

Parcel Tax ID: 17-16-416-006-1083; 17-16-419-006-1057
Legal description is attached hereto and made a part thereof.

The party executing this instrument is the present holder of the document described herein. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed and delivered by the undersigned on 12/12/2017.

GENESIS CAPITAL MASTER FUND II, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, A CALIFORNIA FINANCE LENDER (60DEC-35925)

BY: FCI L'ENDER SERVICES INC., AS SERVICING AGENT

Name: VIVIAN PRIETO

Title: SERVICING AGENT, SUPERVISOR

1735315081 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2

Loan #: G17088347

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Orange

On 12/12/2017 before me, Marisa Rosa Aguirre, Notary Public, personally appeared VIVIAN PRIETO, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Notary Public: Marisa Rosa Aguirre My Comm. Expires: 09/09/2021 MARISA ROSA AGUIRRE
Notary Public – California
Orange County
Commission # 2213248
My Comm. Expires Sep 9, 2021

1735315081 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Order No.: 17014302WH

For APN/Parcel ID(s): 17-16-419-006-1083 and 17-16-419-006-1057

PARCEL 1:

UNIT NUMBER 512, IN 801 SOUTH PLYMOUTH COURT APARTMENT CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PARTS OF LOTS 1 AND 2, IN BLOCK 1, IN DEARBORN PARK UNIT NUMBER 1, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF SUNDRY LOTS AND MACATED STREETS AND ALLEYS IN AND ADJOINING BLOCKS 127 TO 134, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16 TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 AND THAT PART OF VACATED SOUTH PLYMOUTH COURT LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING LOT 1, IN BLOCK 1, IN DEARBORN PARK UNIT NUMBER 1 AFORESAID, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERICIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A-2" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 26226100 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2:

UNIT NUMBER P57, IN 801 SOUTH PLYMOUTH COURT GARAGE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PARTS OF LOTS 1 AND 2, IN BLOCK 1, IN DEARBORN PARK UNIT NUMBER 1 BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF SUNDRY LOTS AND VACATED STREETS AND ALLEYS IN AND ADJOINING BLOCKS 127 TO 134, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16 TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, AND THAT PART OF VACATED SOUTH PLYMOUTH COURT LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING LOT 1 IN BLOCK 1 IN DEARBORN PARK UNIT NUMBER I AFORESAID EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A-2" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 26826099 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENT FOR PEDESTRIAN ACCESS AND VEHICULAR ACCESS AS CREATED BY THE OPERATING COVENANT RECORDED OCTOBER 18, 1983 AS DOCUMENT 26826098 AND AS CREATED BY DEED FROM LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 26, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104467 RECORDED OCTOBER 2, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85216181, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.